Completion of 0 - 60 Months (0–5 Years)   1:51   

Completion of 61 - 120 Months (5–10 Years)   2:19   

Completion of 121 - 180 Months (10-20 Years)   2:46   

Completion of 181 Months (Over 20 Years)   3:14   

   
8.2 Accrued personal leave may not be carried over in excess of two hundred sixty-

four (264) hours.  As of the end of the calendar year (December 31), accrued 
personal leave in excess of two hundred sixty-four (264) hours shall be reduced to 
no more than two hundred sixty-four (264) hours for any individual employee.     

8.3 Use of Personal Leave   

An employee will be entitled to use accrued personal leave after having completed 
at least six (6) months of service.   

Employees should make requests for the use of personal leave via the

[...]

property or equipment, or as a result of intentional violation of law, or City 
or departmental policy.  Reimbursement costs for the repair or replacement 
of City property and equipment shall be the actual cost of repair or 
replacement up to a maximum of one thousand, five hundred dollars 
($1,500.00).  Reimbursement payments may be made as payroll 
deductions over a period of time not to exceed twenty-four (24) months. 

15.2 Gymnasium and Recreational Equipment 

The City shall maintain present gymnasium equipment, replacing items rendered 
inoperable or dangerous as a result of normal wear and tear as needed, for the

[...]

The employee will be reimbursed, and disciplinary 
action reconsidered if the second test is negative. 

Samples that yield positive results on confirmation must be retained by the 
testing laboratory in properly secure, long-term frozen storage for at least 
three hundred sixty-five (365) days. 

(13) The appropriate use of legally prescribed drugs and non-prescription 
medications is not prohibited.  However, employees should use extreme 
caution when using any non-prescription medication which carries a 
warning label that indicates that mental functioning, motor skills, or